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

ROOMS AND SLEEPING PORCH,
OVERLOOKING ALBERTA ST., NEAR
UNION. PHONE, HEAT, WATER AND
FUEL, $35. WOODLAWN 230.

FREE.
One week free rent when Sunnycrest

opens June 1. 3 rooms and bath. Spic
and span. Very attractive. $37.50. 186
Sl.eimar st.

GO tR DON COU R T APT S. , 530 Montgom-
ery one of the very attractive
apts., at $75, will be for rent the l5th.
This is the cheapest opt. of this class In
the city, can be see-n now.

GRANDESTA APARTMENTS.
Beautiful apartment, private

hath, automatic elevator, all conven-
iences, clean as wax ; Rummer rates.
68 Grand ave., corner Stark.

GLENN APARTMENTS.
2 and furnished apartment, oak

floors, modern in every respect, good
service; light, airy apt.; nice location.
Hawthorne and Glenn aves. Tabor 704.

wiilow table, chairs and rockers;
overstuffed davenport and chair, a,

carpets, etc., for sale cheap; beau-
tiful apartment for rent If de-
sired. Call Tabor 84.

UNDER NEW MANAGEMENT.
Nokomis Annex, 245 N. 17th.

Newly renovated apt., hot and
cold water, steam heat, lights and gas,
$18. S20. $25 per month.

ALAMO APTS. 3 front rooms, furnished
or unfurnished, private bath, disappear-
ing beds, newly tinted and enameled;
facing north; lovely place for summer;
$40 to $42.50. 494 Market st.

ONE large room, light housekeeping, best
Nob Hill location; beautiful grounds;
everything but cooking gas furnished.
Adults only. Call before 5 o'clock, 631
Hoyt St.. cor. 20th.

furnished apartment on west side,
easy walking distance, rent $21 per
montn; adults oniy.

JOHNSON-DODSO- CO..
633 N. W. Bank Bldg. Main 3787,

LEONARD APTS., 665 East Main Three
rooms, dressing room, private bath, all
outside rooms; couple. Phone East
3449; vacant June 1.

PARK APARTMENTS.
Light, cool, four-roo- furnished apts.,

hardwood floors, fireplace, new carpets,
west aide; reasonable. Mar. 23S1.

ROOMING house opened under new man-
agement, everything clean, all rooms for
rent reasonable. 83 Park st. Phone
Bdwv. 3S08.

SPECIAL rates on rooms, 9 apts.. to ex
service men of anv war. $5 to Sift ner
week. Small deposit and balance on pay
nay, vaugnn Apts.. iv uttn and Vaughn.

NOB HILL Beautiful large room, open-
ing into large inclosed sleeping porch,
an ideal apt. for the summer month.
Broadway 2958.

THE DENNISON APARTMENTS.
1027H Belmont St.; phone Tabor 546.

3 rooms and bath, front corner; immacu-latel- y

clean.
MUNCEY APARTMENTS.

390 Clay St.
Two rooms and kitchenette, basement

room and kitchenette; walking distance.
HALSEY apartments, 3 00 Win iam s ave.,

one apt, 2 beds, private bath,
steam heat, suitable for 4 people, 1 child
accepted.

HANTHORN APARTMENT.
Newly tinted front furnished

apt., 2 disappearing beds, balcony. 251
12th st.

232 12TH --THE WEN T WOR T H 3 rooms,
bath, furnished, modern. Man and wife
preferred.

LUZERNE APTS.
2 rooms with bath; reasonable; also

sleeping? room for working man.
PALACE APARTMENTS, 1HU East Mar-

ket st.. 2 rooms furnished., private bath;
ad.ul'ts only. Vacant June 1. Tabor 2654.

COLLEGE --Sweli modern, front;
walking distance: low rates. 3d and
Co e ge . Mar. .".V5 .

THE JEFFERY $18, apartment
now $15; close in, corner Russell and
Kerhy. East 1594.

FOUR rooms, modern, ground floor, walk-
ing distance, west side. 454 11th St.,
Apt. D.

NEWLY furnished 2 and apts.,
walking distance. 520 E. Ash. Phone
East 1371.

$26.50 Natly-- f urnished apt., near
G. ave., and East Morrison. 84 E. 8th
street.

CLEAN furnished brick apart-
ments; light, heat and phoner $28 a
month. 616 Pettygrove. Bdwy. 5052.

CAROLI VE APARTMENTS.
3 well furnished apts.: private bath.

Bast 45S9. 313 Stanton st.
THE REX FORD.

Furnished apartment. $42.50. This Is
a nice one. Main 5'53.

AUDITORIUM COURT APTS.
Large apt., two beds, very rea-

sonable rent. Mar. 5566.
SNAP apartment, furnished in

old mahogany and Turkish rugs, for
summer. west side, Bdwy. 249 6.

NICKOLS APTS modern apt.,
private bath, children welcome. Wood-law- n

4971. 806 E. 6th N.
SEVAK.G APTS.. 271 S. Broadway

and furn. apts., lights, heat, hot
ana coia water.

furnished basement apt;., private
uam, reasonaoie. 3a w imams ave. East
5304.

CLEAN, completely furnished apt.,
light and water, $23. 680 Lombard cor.
of Fiske. Columbia 017.

WANTED One or two giris share beau-
tiful apartment, conveniently located
reasonable rattrs. Main 1632. mornings.

V AN 1 ED Girl employed to share la'rge
three-roo- east side apt.; walking dis- -
tance; reaaonaniPT ent. N .m Oregonian,

FOR RENT Irvington suite of summer
rooms, turnisiied, for several months;
reasons Die, rtione Kast 4610.

MORTON APARTMENTS.
furnished apt., also basement

apt.' uot Washington st. Bdwy. 10!)8.

NEW and clean apartment with
bath, heat, light and phone; laundry
iaciaues. 643 Upshur. Broadway 1871.

W lJNUSUK APTS. Iurnished ant
with dressing room; very nice. 14th and
tu. lamnm sts.

TO SUBLET well furnished ant.
in high-cla- apt.; walking distance. $95
inon in. Bowy, o i la.
FRONT rooms. Inclosed sieemntr nnrch
2 closets and bath. 551 E. Yamhill. East
1 iv.

FRONT 2 and apt., light, clean,
modern. Arllne Apts , 220 North 7th.uawy. 1H12.

CLEAN H. K. apt., heat, sink,
water;, private entrance. 421 Sixth
street. Marshall 2605.

BERKELEY APTS., 30 Trinity Place 2
ana ironi apts., modern; also 4
room basement apt. Bdwy. 5151.

BANNER Apartments, nicely furnished 2
ana 3 room apts., very reasonable. 4S9
Clay.

3 AND apts., steam heat, free phone,
1 blk. from 2 carlines, 843 Nelson, 27th
hi., j. uik. oi aanqy Diva. ; reasonable.

FOR RENT furnished housekeeo-
ing apartments in the Lucretia. 402
main at., v ancouver. w asn.

KING ALBERT APARTMENTS.
2 and 3 rooms, elevator, tile bath.ntn ana Montgomery. Main 359.

apt. well furnished, walking dis
tance. io .cverew, cor. xtxa. Tel. Bdwy.

PENROSE APTS.. Grand ave. at Belmont
2 or apts.. , finished in white
enamel. East 4548.

LEONCE APTS.. 186 N. 22D ST.
furnished apt., with private

oain. laarsnaii zoo. ,

ALTONIA APTS.. 19th and Marshall t
2, 3 and apts., large, light, alrv,
unfurnished or furnished. Bdwy. 1412.

furnished apiitrnent.
bath; $35. 308 College st.

nicely furnished apartment, very

FIRST floor flat, twin apt., nicely furnisnsQ, reasonaoie. aauits. 062 Glisan
FOR RENT 2 large housekeeping rooms,

smam neat. union ave. N.
NICELY fur. apt., near Broadway

Furnished Apartments.

8TELWTN APTS.
HIGH CLASS

SUMMER HOME FO.T AUTO TOURISTS
Most elegant and completely fur-

nished apt. house in Portland; have
beautiful outside front apt. with sieep-in- g

porch, furnished In 'Chinese rugs,
ivory furniture, Chinese silk hangings,
personally selected oriental brasses,
bronzes, teak cabinete floor lamps; ex
ceptionally c ean and A-- l service. Will
make a specialty of caring for auto
tourist by week or month. Reference
required. Bdwy 5830.

KXNGSBURY APARTMENTS.
186 Vista Ave.

High-clas- s apartment hise, near 23d
and Washington, nicely fu wished
apartment with 2 disappearing beds and
outside balcony; must be seen to1 be ap-
preciated; for $60 and up. Will accom-
modate tourists by the week. Call Main
3883.
WELLINGTON ftOUfT UNDER NEW

MANAGEMENT.
Four-roo- new mahogany furniture,

newly papered and painted, steam heat
and telephone, close in, walking dis-
tance; only 3 blocks off Washington st.
Rent $60. Call Bdwy- 1245.

THE WHEELDON ANNEX.
Corner 10th' and Salmon. Close n.

convenient to library, churches, theaters
and shopping district, permanent or
transient, by day, week, month. Being
thoroughly renovated; under new owner-shi-

Main 6641.

BEAUTIFUL FRONT APT.

Private bath, nice Aminster rugs,
everything thoroughly renovated. Sum-
mer rates. Grandesta Apts., 68 Grand
ave., cor. Stark.

THE CROMWELL.
Fifth and Columbia Streets.

Five minutes' walk to Meier & Frank's
store, good surroundings, strictly mod-
ern 2 and furnished apta., out-Bi-

and French doors and balcony; nt

and transient.
VOLHEIM APTS., 805 East Alder One

4 - room corner apt., fireplace, ivory
woodwork, mahogany and wicker fur-
niture, Wilton velvet rugs, electric range,
use of electric .washer and mangle; also
one corner apt., very choice. East
7549, or Bdwy. 5433.

THE JACKSON.
Three-roo- apts., $25 to $40; brick

bldg., private bath, steam heat, hot and
cold water, phone; 15 min. walk to 5th
and Wash.; Rose City car. East 2S46.
51 Union ave. North .

WHY PAY CAR FARE
when you can get a lovely apartment
Ciose-i- completely furnished, for $57.50?
Easy 5 minutes' walk to Meier & Frank.
Will accommodate four people. Main
8397. 229 11th st. .

ROSE CITY PARK.
Beautiful apt. in fine modern

home, well furnished, every convenience,
heat, electricity, phone included, garage
if needed; 2 adults, $45. 615 East 66th
street North.

SHEFFIELD APTS., 272 BROADWAY
Nicely .fur. 3 and apts., all out
side rooms, bath and phone, tourist ac
eommodations. L. Ashton, mgr. Main
2500.

DOUGLAS COURT.
On the Park blocks, 2 rooms furnished

or ujuurnished : very attractive; nara
wood floors. Mar. 423 or Main 2723. 425
West Park.

GLENN APTS., 984 Hawthorne ave. To
sublet for one month, beautiful
corner apt,, davenport, piano, wicker
furniture. Wilton rugs, everything com
plete, very reasonable; vacant June 1st.
Tabor 8540 or Tabor 1883.

NOW AVAILABLE Desirable two-roo-

apts. in modern brick bldg., large rms.,
roomy kitchens, built-i- n or open beds,
linen and silver furnished; nothing bet-
ter for the price, $25 to $40. Lincoln
apts., 4th and Lincoln. Main 1377.

MONTGOMERY APARTMENTS.
Two-roo- furnished, phone, electric

lights, electric washer, all outside
rooms, modern brick bidg.; electric ele-
vator, hardwood floors, walking dis-
tance. Main 9466. .

THE DEZENDORF APTS.,
208 10th. Mar. 128.

Completely furn. 4 and apts.,
all outside rooms; no objection to chil-
dren.

WASHINGTON HIGH APT.
Modern brick apartment house,

furnished, with private bath ; all large
outside rooms; walking distance. 575 E.
Stark, corner 34th. East 8636.

IRVINGTON apartment, built by Bowman.
380 E. 24th N. ; modern fiat,
hardwood floor; tile bath, steam, jani-
tor service; $85; reference. Marshall
5847.

CHETOPA APTS.
Fine and bath apt.; hardwood

floors ; nicely furnished; in good com-
munity; easy walking distance. Call
Bdwy., 4936.

LAMBROOK APTS.
430 E. YAMHILL ST.

For rent, reasonable, furnished
apts. Call Fast 4062

apt. and room with kitchenette,
clean, nicely furnished. 666 Hoyt. Call
Broadway 2217. Sundays and evenings,

' Broadway 1084.
V ALTAMONT APARTMENTS. .

304 COLLEGE. x
A rooms with private baths, nicely d,

$47.50. Main 6375.
WILL sublet for three months, attractive

apartment, first-cias- s apartment
house;- - piano. Call after 6 P. M. Satur-da- y.

all day Sunday. Bdwy. 2021.
DRICKSTON APTS.,

448 11TH ST.
Nice, clean, modern apartments.

Phone, janitor service; $30 to $45.
BROWN APTS.

A furnished apt., 14th and
Yamhiil.

MEREDITH modern, front; walk-
ing distance; 22d and Washington,
Broadway 6184.

THREE-RM- . furnished apt. with private
bath; all outside rooms. Light, water,
phone free, $30. 882 E. Ash.

YOU will like this apt. at $24; bath,
phone, parking space; walking distance;
children no objection. 506 Market st.

ALICE COURT 3 large rooms, all out-
side, 2 beds, priv. bath, tel. included, $50.
Cor. East 8th' and Burnside. East 3566.

JULIANA APTS.
45 TRINITY PLACE.

FURN. 2 AND APTS.
PENINSULA APTS., concrete bldg.,

23; private bath, $35. Albina and
Killings worth. Woodlawn 2105.

THE ELMS.
2 and fur. apts., close in. 191

14th et.. bet. Yamhill and Taylor.
WELLINGTON COURT UNDER NEW

MANAGEMENT.
2 rooms, modern. $40. Bdwy. 1245.

CLASSIC apts., 602 Glisan, near 21st; front
furnished apt. ; private bath,

electric range; light and airy. $45.
THE STANFIELD.

Modern apt., light, heat, phone,
laundry facilities. $22.50. Main 7392.

HAMMERSLEY COURT, 250 12th St. One
three-roo- corner front apt.; private
bath.

WILL sublet six months or longer, taste-
fully furnished front apt. ; ref.
Hanthorn apts., apt 42, Mar. 1494
HADDON HALL, 1JTH AND HALL,

3 rooms, kitchenette, bath, h. w. firs.,private balconies; $35 up. Mar. 1 1 60.
BUSHMARK, Wash. St., cor. 17th 1 and 2- -

room apts., mo. up. including tele- -
phone, gas, bath, linen, electricity.

FINELY furnished apartment over- -
looKtng river ; porcnes; close in lawn
Apply 349 East Gltean st.

ERENE COURT APTS.. cor. East 1st and
Multnomah, 2 and 3 room jrnished
apts., all outside apts East 126.

apt., nicely furnished, no objec- -
uuu lu umiuicu, icnt. .; Via St
N. Phone East 6560.

BRAND-NE- apts., close in and
convenient to everything; $25 to $35 a
month. Ca'J 701 Davis st. Main 1075.

NEW YORK APTS. Two-roo- furn. apt.,
$0, iiiuiuuuis iigiiLS, iieai, not aua COld
water. E. 7th and Belmont sts.

ONE MAIN floor front room ajt., fur- -

FURNISHED apt. at 988 East Madisonl
neai t;iiuot, jai u. i. apor 1334.

AUDITORIUM COURT Modern 2 andapts.. opp. Auditorium. , Mar. 5564
BUENA VISTA APTS. MAIN1052T

ana 3 rur.. I unrur. apt.
LORENZO APTS., 427 Maimon st. Main

8H78; apt., water, light, phone.
basement apt.. $25 per monthIrving apt.. 21 st and Irving. Main 9230.

GODFREY COURT, 500 Vancouver ave."
modern, - ana 6 rooms; adults. East 841.

DESIRABLE front apartment, 1
ruui emu niiLuoiicii.r. oo m 1 .

ELBiUDGE apts., 274 N. 21st; 2 andapt. Reasonable, Broadway 4730.
KING DAVIS APTS., 54 N. King. Desif

aoie turnisiiea apt, aawy. 6058.
TOURNY bidg., 2d and Taylor, furnished

1 and apts.. $22.50 up.
UNION AVE. and KillingsworLh. fur. apt."

""'H'ctPi wucrew Plug.
GKANL oak Af ro. 2 and strictly

mod. Grand av.-- Oak st. E. 3302.
SAN MARCO, E. 8TH and COUCH

MOD. APTa. WALKING DIST. E. 1990
WESTMINSTER APTS. MAIN B582T

imucjj1 mi. wi, ttpia. who Data.
HO US MAN apts.. light, airy apL

730' Hoyt st. Cali Main 1552.
IN IRVINGTON .

lovely clean rooms. 825. 769 E. Bdwy.
THE CHELTENHAM. 255 N. lUth --

apts. Bdwy. 3658.
CARLOIS APTS. modern furn, apt.

reasonable. 14th and Market.
APT. suitable for 2 to 6 people, by weekor monn. jMar. iii, 3ia nth st.
ONE second floor apt., furnished

Everett street

Furnished Apartments.

CLIENT will lease for 1 or 2 years,
most desirable furnished upper
flat or apartment, large living
room; 3 bedrooms, very exclusive
district.

MRS. HARRY PRICE PALMER.
EAST 3207.

COOL SUMMERY APARTMENT!
IDEAL FOR THE WARM MONTHS

OF SUMMER: Beautifully furnished.
IMMACULATE apartment! All
in old ivory; artistic light fixtures; built-i- n

features; ALL ROOMS LIGHT AND
AIRY! Steam heat; janitor service and
telephone! WALKING DISTANCE! The
Meda Apts., 377 Vancouver ave., blk.
north of Broadway. Just across the
Broadway bridge.
$70 WAGONER APARTMENTS $70.

715 WAYNE ST., NEAR KING.
Here is the cheapest and best apart-

ment in this district; 6 large, light out-
side rooms, all on one floor, just the
thing for business people. Close in and
still fine residence district. Heat and
water furnished.

R CO. Stock Exch.
BEAUTIFUL 2 or apt., all newly

furnished In mulberry shades and wicKer
furniture, others in blue, all enameled,
splendid sleeping porch; cheaper than
could be had 'on west side; one block
to Grand ave. car. 415 East
Couch.

EXCEPTIONALLY nice front housekeep-
ing apt., large living room, small break-
fast room and a kitchenette; gas, elec,
phone, etc.; laundry privileges; free
storage; widow's home, respectable, cen
tral, quiet; 7 week; -- a menm;

Mar. 349.
CUMBERLAND APTS.

2 and apts. vacant June 1:
ished newlv tinted and

enameled, walking distance. West Park
'and Columbia.

Unfurnished Apartments.
13TH AND CLAY STREETS.
IRS 8.ROOM FLATS $65.

Living room, dining room, 3 large
bedrooms, kitchen, and breakfast nook.
Front and rear porches, good basement
and furnace. Just entirely overhauled
and refinished. New linoleum on floor
of kitchen. Ever yroom an outside
room.

"SEE THE YELLOW SIGN."
R CO. Stock Exch.

IRVINGTON.
NEW APARTMENT.

22D AND SCHUYLER.
Ready June 1; have one vacancy, 8

rooms, fireplace, steam heat, janitor
service, tile bath, sunroom, splendid lo-

cation among fine homes; rent $100.
F. E. BOWMAN CO.,

210 Cham, f Commerce. Bdwy. 6007.
C ARM ELI T A APTS.

Beautiful unfurnished, white
enameled tile bath, exceptionally large
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

ONE apartment for rent reasson-able- .
544 Marshall, near 16th.

3 OR apt.; heat, light, phone,
garbage, ixli nemy st. w ouumwn yy0.

JAEGER APTS., 701 Wash. st. One 4 and
one unrurnisneq apt.
ROOMS, modern, steam heat, ten min-
utes' walk to business center. 561 Glisan.

ALTER, apts., 6 rooms, sip. porch, modern.
Bdwy. li80., Bdwy. 5263.

HIGHLAND COURT, MARSHALL 3181.
Unfurnished apartment.

AND apartments, heat and
light. 724 E. Burnside. East 4675.

THE WE 1ST,
69 N. 23D.

5 ROOMS, hardwood floors, breakfast nook
and sleeping porch. Call Wdin. 3943.

FOR REiNT i unfurnished rooms,
Harrison St.; adults. Main ?HT7.

apt., toilet and bath. 648
Thurman, near 20th. Marshall 4761.

Fnmi shed or Unfurnished Apartments.
THE UPSHUR APARTMENTS.

SPECIAL SUMAlKK ka
2 3 and unfurnished or fur-

nished; all new furnishings and painti-
ngs ;

THE ORDERLEIGH, 82 Grand ave., new
management, modern apartments, pri-va-

baths, furnished or unfurnished.
reasonable.

JAEGER APTS,' 701 Wash, at. 3 and 4- -

room apts. f

ETNA APARTMENTS. -
wvnma droaain? room and bath. hdw.

floors, white enamel woodwork; 'ree
electric wasner ana mangier

FOR RENT apartment, furn. or
unfurn. in nLgn-cia- dpu"i
Ural-cla- n service. j.ast wjxo.

ftp furnished, ground floor, front
'' apt., with 2 beds, private entrance, free

lights, $3S month; also $25 mo
-- f. 3d ft.

J 20 UNIQUE APT. $20.
Artistically furnished, suitable for 1

or 2 persons, light, clean and beautiful
outlook. Main 3IB.

Hill. 701.1,4 Hoyt. Mar. 3462. first floor, andTWO large rooms, room
flat, completely furnished, hard- - kitchenette, single rooms; hot water al- -

wood floors, fireplace, first floor; nice ways. 655 Flanders.
surroundings. Main 7061. BEAUTIFUL front room, kitchenette,

ADULTS only, furnished flat, sleeping room and garage. 693 E. Madl- -
newly tinted and clean; water, garbage son. E. 8911.
paid; $30.50. Woodlawn 4739. Ftjr. IC RMS., double and single;

4TROOM flat, nicely furnished, electric walking dls. 408 12th. Main 5898.
lights, gas, fireplace, $35 a month in- - "ho WN TOWN furnished H. Kl rooms;
eluding phone. 938 Mallory ave. cheap rent. 253 Wash., cor. 3d.

MODERN furnished flat; private glVGLE ateam-neate- d housekeeping rooms,
bath; 1 block from car, 3 blocks from i3 50 t0 $6 per week 147 13th st.
Laurelhurst park. Phone Tabor 5188. - , MQRRISONt cor. E. atn iurnl3he

DEK1RABUE. modern. 6 rooms. 570 E. j and 2 room H. K. apts., reasonable,

riawfk llTZtVV. garb"ge- -
1 SHALL ment too. flM tor ba- -

Fisrb,oSr2"ci .iy ass i
614 4tn st.Wasco. East 3805. fl cloSe InMODERN furnished flat. 184 WLL rsom8- -

398. 9 E. th stEastGibbs st... rent $30. Apply Wakefield
Fries Co., 85 Fourth st. TWO apartments for houseneep- -

ing to rent. 309 Second st.; reasonable.NEW three-roo- furnished flat, ivory
woodwork, Radiantfire; close in; adults. DOWNTOWN Clean, outside apartments.
Phone East 1351. 271 Morrison st.. Cor. 4th.

uppr flat, 'urnlture for sale. $12 AND UP. 429 Main St., near 12th,
$450. 330 13th Ma'n 5999. nice looking place.

NOB HILL district; furnished flat; ga- - 2 ROOMS. 1 room and transient, very
rage: walking distance. 204 22d St. cheap rent. 208 Washington.

28 E. 13TH ST., near Ash upper, FRONT rooma for h. k.; rent reasonable.
very desirable, clean, adults, reference. walking distance. 384 Park.

3- - ROOM flat, modern; adults only. , 606 2 LARGE, clean housekeeping rooms;
E. 22d st S - walking distance. 281 Larrabee.

MODERN furnished flat, close In; HOUSEKEEPING rooms for rent. 242
desirable location. East 6098. Klllingsworth ave. Walnut 5892.

WELL furnished flat on DM car ONE and two H. K. rooms. 271 North 21st
line, near Westover district. Mar. 6112. st.

4- - ROOM flat, furnished. apt. Call TWO FRONT room housekeeping apart-82- 1

Thurman. ment. 403 Fourth street.
THREE-ROO- furnished flat. 414 E. PHONE Bdwy. 4988 for 2 nice apt. rooms,

Harrison. 95 N. 16th st., cor. Flanders.
5 ROOMS, pleasant, large porch, built- - HOUSEKEEPING rooms $15. Stephenson
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